MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2022-7-12

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2022-1-6, "APPOINTMENT OF MUNICIPAL POSITIONS/BOARDS/EMPLOYEES"

WHEREAS, Tom Minard has withdrawn his position as a member of the Emergency Management Committee and Charles Brandon Metz has left the employ of Mansfield Township; and

WHEREAS, the Emergency Management Coordinator, Doug Borgstrom has requested that Frank Parkerson be added to the member roster as the new Public Works Foreman replacing Mr. Metz.

NOW, THEREFOARE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Resolution 2022-1-6, which was adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee at their Reorganization Meeting of January 3, 2017, be and is hereby amended to reflect the member roster for the Emergency Management Committee as follows:

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE:

Emergency Management Coordinator: Douglas Borgstrom...... Expires 12-31-24 Assistant Emergency Management Coordinator: Alexander Belonzi...... Expires 12/31/24 Emergency Management Secretary: Sean Gable Frank Parkerson, Herbert Dubell, Jr., Ronald G. Mulhall, Jr., Eric J. Campbell, George Senf, Alexander Broder, Alexander Belonzi, Michael Fitzpatrick, Linda Semus, Bonnie Grouser, Mayor Marcial Mojena/Deputy Mayor Rudy Ocello

MOTION: SISZ SECOND: OCELLO ROLL CALL VOTE AYES: SISZ, OCELLO, TALLON, GOLENDA, MOJENA NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, **LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR**, Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their Meeting held on July 20, 2022 at 7:00 PM at the Municipal Complex.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk